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RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.  612

TO BE ANSWERED ON THURSDAY, JULY 21, 2022


STATUS OF SPACEPORT AT KULASEKHARAPATTINAM, TAMIL NADU


612.  SHRI P. WILSON:

 Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:


(a) the current status of establishment of the spaceport at Kulasekharapattinam in the State of Tamil Nadu.

(b) whether Government has collected data on the number of jobs that would be created when the second spaceport becomes operational;

(c) whether Government has data on the status of ongoing RESPOND (Research Sponsored) projects in Tamil Nadu; and

(d) if so, the details thereof, and if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES &

PENSIONS AND IN THE PRIME MINISTER’S OFFICE

(DR. JITENDRA SINGH):


(a) At present, the acquisition of land through Government of Tamil Nadu is in progress. As on date, 1950 acres of land has been acquired out of the 2350 acres of land identified for the spaceport at Kulasekharapattinam.

(b) The existing manpower is planned to be re-deployed initially to oversee the establishment of the essential facilities at the spaceport and also to carry out the critical launch-related activities. Once the spaceport is nearing completion, the manpower requirement for the operation and maintenance of the facilities will be assessed.

(c) Yes, Sir. In the state of Tamil Nadu there are 49 ongoing projects under RESPOND Scheme, 21 projects under Space Technology Cell (STC) at IIT Madras and 9 projects under the Space Technology Incubation Centre (STIC) at National Institute of Technology (NIT), Tiruchirappalli.

(d) Out of the above, 63 projects have been taken up in the area of Space Technology, 13 projects under Space Applications and 3 projects under Space Sciences. A total of 23 institutions are involved in sponsored research in Tamil Nadu including IIT Madras and NIT Tiruchirappalli

.

****
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